0194-2506321 (Sgr.) 0191-2561521 (Jmu.) Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: National Workshop on "Gender Budgeting in Education" at Hyderabad - Deputation thereof.

Reference: letter No: F.64/2020/edn.Fin/MK dated: 6.1.2020

Government Order No: 53 - Edu of 2020 Dated: 28 .2.2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers to participate in three day's National Workshop on "Gender Budgeting in Education" at Hyderabad; w,e,f 4th to 6th March, 2020 organised by NIEPA, New Delhi.

l	1.	Sh. Madan	Gopal	Sharma,	Joint	Director	School	Education
		Sh. Madan Gopal Sharma, Joint Director, School Education Department. Email: mgopals1974@gmail.com						
		Mobile No: 9419129128						

 Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz, Nodal Officer, School Education Department. Email: <u>fafayaz111@gmail.com</u> Mobile No: 7006694296

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Hirdesh K. Singh) IAS, Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated: 28.2.2020

No:- Edu/Acctts/11/2020

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI New Delhi.
- 2. (Dr. Mona Khare), Prof. & Head Department of Educational Finance, NIEPA, New Delhi-110016.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (S) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 4. All Concerned.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- 6. Government order file.

Reyaz Ahmad Shah, Director Finance, School Education Department